Nov 05 01 04:02p ARS OTT Patents Albany CA 510 559 5736

p	•	2

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILI I hereby certify that this paper is being trai Assignment Division at 703- <u>Margaret A. Conne</u> (Typed or Printed Name of Person <u>Margaret A. Conne</u> (Signature of Person Maili	usmitted to the US Patent and Trademark Office, 306-5995 on the date shown below. ar on Mailing Paper or Fee) the common states and the shown below to a state of the shown below to a sta		
RECORDATION COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	is Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:		
 Name of conveying party(ies); 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David W. Ow	Name: <u>The United States of America, as represented</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	by the Secretary of Agriculture		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: <u>Washington, D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20250-1400</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: October 31, 2001			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/911,088 Filed July 23, 2001 B. Patent No.			
D. Fatent NO.			
5 Name and address of party to where			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: <u>Margaret A. Connor, Patent Attorney</u>	7 Totol Fag (27.055.0.44) - 2 - 15 55		
Internal Address: USDA-ARS-OTT	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 		
Street Address: 800 Buchanan St.	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>23-1058</u>		
City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>9</u> 4710			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Similar Margaret Connor November 5, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1] November 5, 2001 Date			

PATENT REEL: 012147 FRAME: 0887

700008526

Docket No.: 0124.01 Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP: 16313-0052

<u>Patent</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID W. OW, residing at Hercules, California, having made an invention entitled METHODS FOR THE REPLACEMENT, TRANSLOCATION AND STACKING OF DNA IN EUKARYOTIC GENOMES, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/911,088, filed July 23, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Executed 10/31/01, 2001

DAVID W. OW